For Local Currency Proposal(s): 1% + KIBOR 

ITP 20.1 A Proposal Security shall be required. 

A Proposal-Securing Declaration shall not be required. 

The amount and currency of the Proposal Security shall be 

US $ 50,000 (USD Fifty Thousand only) OR PKR 14,000,000/- (PKR 

Fourteen Million only) 

The proposal security will be acceptable in the form of either an 
“Unconditional Bank Guarantee or a Cashier’s check or a Pay Order” 

drawn on a scheduled bank of Pakistan and any other scheduled bank 

outside Pakistan. 

The proposal security must cover the proposal validity period.